opinion that it is necessary in the public interest for the purpose of carrying out the objects of the said Code,
hereby exempts the land admeasuring an area of 2735 sq. mts., surveyed under Chalta No. 83 of P.T. Sheet
No. 83 of City Panaji, Taluka Tiswadi, District North Goa, State of Goa, from the payment of fees amounting
to Rs. 13,12,800/- (Rupees Thirteen lakhs, twelve thousand and eight hundred only) payable under Clause
(ii) of sub-section (6) of Section 32, and penalty amounting to Rs. 4,29,600/- (Rupees Four lakhs, twenty-

No. 28/4/14/2025/RD-I/163 Date : 05-Feb-2026

nine thousand and six hundred only) payable under Section 33, of the said Code subject to the condition that